entering into forward foreign exchange contracts as and when the Manager deems it appropriate. At any time

during the year the portfolio may be hedged by an amount deemed appropriate by the Manager.

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the impact on net operating profit after tax and shareholders' equity to reasonably

possible changes arising from market risk exposure at 30 June as follows:

2018 2017

$000 $000

Price risk
1

Investments designated at fair value (listed) Carrying value 111,978   88,343
Impact of a 10% change in market prices: +/- 11,198   8,834

Interest rate risk
2

Cash and cash equivalents Carrying value 7,644   7,703
Impact of a 1% change in interest rates: +/- 76   77

1
 A variable of 10% was selected for price risk as this is a reasonably expected movement based on historic trends in equity prices.

2
 A variable of 1% was selected as this is a reasonably expected movement based on past overnight cash rate movements. The percentage

movement for the interest rate sensitivity relates to an absolute change in the interest rate rather than a percentage change in interest rate.

Page 13 of 15

BARRAMUNDI LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Note 12 Financial Risk Management (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis (continued) 2018 2017

$000 $000

Currency risk
3

Cash and cash equivalents Carrying value 6,702   6,308
Impact of a +10% change in exchange rates (609)   (573)
Impact of a -10% change in exchange rates 745   701

Investments designated at fair value (listed) Carrying value 111,978   88,343
Impact of a +10% change in exchange rates (10,180)   (8,031)
Impact of a -10% change in exchange rates 12,442   9,816

Financial assets and liabilities held for trading Carrying value (680)   (10)
Impact of a +10% change in exchange rates 5,609   4,563
Impact of a -10% change in exchange rates (6,856)   (5,577)

Net foreign currency payables/receivables Carrying value (891)   (573)
Impact of a +10% change in exchange rates 81   (116)
Impact of a -10% change in exchange rates (99)   142

3
 A variable of 10% was selected as this is a reasonably expected movement based on historic trends in exchange rate movements.

Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
company. In the normal course of its business, the company is exposed to credit risk from transactions with its
counterparties.

Other than cash at bank and short term unsettled trades, there are no significant concentrations of credit risk.
The company does not expect non-performance by counterparties, therefore no collateral or security is required.